BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

PILE No. ELL

BFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
NAME:	
HOME ADDRE	SS: 208 Powell 94
REGISTRATION	NAME OF SAME
OCCUPATION:	SEX: No.
(If any business	or business.
EMPLOYER:	or businesses carried on state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself
	Union Boat Norks, Pt. Bidwell St., Vancouver, B.C.
MARRIED?	No Vancouver, B.C.
NAME OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND.
OF WII	E OR HUSRAND
NAMES OF ANY I	IVING CHILDREN: Mone
	IVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHIL	DREN: 1 De
Arran .	
	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) DESCRIPTION: N one
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) DESCRIPTION: N. one
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) DESCRIPTION: N one
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) DESCRIPTION: Hone
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) DESCRIPTION: Hone
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
1. LOCATION AND BUILDINGS AND	DESCRIPTION: Lone OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
1. LOCATION AND BUILDINGS AND	DESCRIPTION: Lone OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
1. LOCATION AND BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	DESCRIPTION: I one OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None Particulars; state where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	DESCRIPTION: None OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	DESCRIPTION: None OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	DESCRIPTION: None OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None
INSURANCE (Give	DESCRIPTION: I one OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None Particulars; state where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give TAXES (Amount and ENCUMBRANCES (In	DESCRIPTION: I one OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None Particulars; state where policies are) Mone where payable) None Cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give TAXES (Amount and ENCUMBRANCES (In	DESCRIPTION: 1 one OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None Particulars; state where policies are) Where payable) None cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

CIVIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY IN A	
CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	7
	-
S Powell St., Vencouver, B.C.	
Dox of cerpenter's tools, value \$100.00, left in cere of fether, CHUHIR THE	
GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,	
TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	/L
•uog	
IB BARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	.0
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	'S
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	*
SA THE LARGE OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	7:50
PARTITION OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	67
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Unknown	.s
edmeneg data gadall	one united
	1
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 203 POWell St., Vencouver, B.U.	A1
TOCVIION VND DESCRIBIION: SOS BOMBIT SE' ABBOOMARS' B'A' LEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
	•
LEMENT OF REAL OCCUPIED.	

	4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION
6	
	MONBYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).
-	None To Whom)
7.	BONDS DED
	DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER STOCKS
-	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
а в	ANK ACCOUNTS: None
9. Li	FE INSURANCE.
10. IN	TEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
II. SAF	ETY DEPOSIT BOX:
LIABILI	
1. PER	SONAL DEBTS: None
TRAD	E DEBTS:
MARKS:	
MAKKS:	Youe
2.19 (1.5)	
certify th	
description	at the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of and sets forth all my liabilities direct
ated this	
	day of April 1942.
	Witness
PARTMI	ENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

resent Address V Irried - Single (Gheak) Mee Mee Mee Mee Mee Mee Mes of Mother (MIYAMA) Masue Mes of Children under 16	
Former Address 203 Powell St., City Rate Evacuated 17/5/42 Naturali resent Address Selsque, B.C. Perister Name of Number (Gleck) Name of Father Mes of Children under 16 Lale - Fe (Check) Naturali Name of Wife Name of Father Name of Children under 16 Registere	
Tesent Address Solsque, B.C. Accompany of Wife Mame of Musber (Check) Mee of Mother (NIVANA) Masue Name of Father Mass of Children under 16 Name of Father Masse Name of Father Masse of Children under 16 Name of Father Masse Name of Father Masse of Children under 16	
resent Address Solsque, B.C. Gride Warried - Single (Gheak) Name of Wife Name of Musba Mes of Children under 16 Name of Father Registere Attional Types	
Tried - Single (Check) Name of Wife Name of Nusba Mee Name of Fathe Mes of Children under 16 Name of Fathe Register Attornal Tesser	zed - Canadian-Born - National
Mame of Wife Name of Musbo Mee of Mother (MIYAMA) Masue Name of Father Mes of Children under 16 Mested by V.C.D. Register Attornal Trees.	wood - blec 5/45
mes of Children under 16 Wested by V.C.D. Register	
Itional Trees.	andChuhe1 #02757
itional Information <u>Carpenter</u>	
	ed with Custodian Yes
	od with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
	od with Custodian Yas (Yes or No)

EAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 823

March 8th, 1946.

HE: Mitsuo IKEDA, Neg. No. 05607

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the March 8th, 1946.

GBS:LBM

G. B. Spain

This fire reveals no claim against the obove person. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the property and the property of the p

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 823

March 8th, 1946.

RE: Mitsuo IKEDA, Heg. No. 05607

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on april 1/42 and was evacuated on May 17/42, declared a box of carpenter a tools, left in the care of his father at 203 Poweil ot. This address has been visited by the writer on a dozen different occasions but no trace of carpenter a tools has been found. The quarters at the rear of this building where the IMEDA family lived is now in possession of many Chinese, with doors open to everyone. Under such circumstances the task of claiming chattels and offering protection to same is fraught with the utmost difficulty. As Mitsuo IMEDA has not addressed us on the subject of his tools it is quite likely that he took them with him at the time he went to Selsque, B.C.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

A Victory Consol combination radio was surrendered by the above to the A.C.M.P. and handed by them to the Sustodian on Jan. 27/44. It was sold at auction for the net sum of \$41.57 and this amount credited to his account.

His folding camera was mailed to him on Dec. 13/45. Shipping expenses in the sum of \$.31 were deducted from his credit balance with this office.

His remaining balance of \$41.26 was remitted to him on January 2/46.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

March 8th, 1946.

GBS:LBM

G. B. Spill

MEMORANDUM

May 24th, 1943.

To: File 823

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: IKEDA, Mitsuo - Reg. 05607.

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAMERA Folding camer #3A Autographic kodak model c #638444 and case.

\$ 10.00

RADIO

Victor radio model 340 # 112. Base -

45.00

Sold by Austin 271/111. Vancour Rolei 2.

The above articles were surrendered to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police on March 11, 1942,

They were listed under RCMP No. 524, and were handed to the Custodian on January 27, 1944.

The radio was sold at auction, Jamary 27, 1944, for \$48.00, from which was deducted expenses of \$6.43, and the balance of \$41.57 was credited to the account of this man.

The camera was mailed, at the owner's request, on December 13, 1945. Shipping expenses of 31 cents were charged to his account.

Janai bisar.

File Bost 823

For print

For print

For print

For print

For print

For print

Carpenter tools declared are mentioned by our inventory No. 132 moved to 992 Powell mayor house maker the father's came, Chuhie Ikeda (file 100, 2015).

dist.

Goo. B. Borra

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARROS PLAN DIVISION & PL. No.

SUBJOIVIN & FE No.

DETACHMENT & FILE NA.

th exect)

DATE COME ESCHALORIA

2.7	25.5	PERCENTION OF DORIDITA
	3	Agency mate florer sto & ma Base & mate florer sto & ma Base & mate florer store
		Politing Carried (St. Australian Robert (2)

REPUBLICATION DO. CHOY

FILE NO. 423

auction at 191 lowing coathels were gold by public

Victor Course Constitution

9 40,00

Total: (Advertisings & A.So (A

Net Proceeds Greatted:

9 6.63 6 43.97 N

Members of Custodien Statz Present, Mr. Wills

Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Tensourer Radio 2

Remarks.

F. 112 " Canadian Mounted Police madel 140

EVACUATION SECTION 14 9 First OFO 10 1945 Branch AT L July Speed the die:

1 - many your little of relationship It that you have sold by redir. I am sending you The recipt of this sitile, trenfore I would appreciate if you would send me the net Am for while it was soll. I am also sending you the receipt for the comera for which we would like it the ke returned. Hand you Yours luly Mitant Speda Reg* 05607 Mailed Dec 13 45 Postage 26 cerils En. 2. Lyain

Mr. Miteuo IKEDA, Reg. No. 05607, GREENWOOD, S.C.

Dear Sir:

The present is to sivise you that four Victor radio was sold for a net sum of \$41.97. We would not you to please send us your R.C.M.P. receipt for this.

We note you have a damera which is stored in our warehouse. We will be pleased to sail the damera to you if you will also send us the R.C.M.P. receipt for this.

Yours truly,

GBS : LEW

G. D. Spain Protection Department GENERAL STREAM

Pile de. 823

Mitche Litera

Rec. No. 05507

This man, she was evacuated on may 17, 1942, signed a declaration to the Castodian on April 1, 1942. In his declaration he reported own-

Chattering One how of compensarie tools, value \$100.00, toft in case of father; chapse IREDA (Fine 6586). A memorandum on this falls, under date of survey 22, 1963, states that these tools sere moved to 92 Possil Street and or the father's man. Pile 6686 Tevenls nothing in regard to these tools. It is possible that these are still at 992 Possil Street. In. Spain has been asked for twenter laterantion in regard to these.

Ladio: The radio described in Specified Articles Manorardum, was reported to this organisation by the Moyal Camedian Mounted Police, to whom it had been surrendered, as moon by the receipt filed under date of December 12, 1925. This radio was sold by has Camtedian for the net sum or \$41.57, which was credited to the account of Mitour INSDA.

to the Royal Canadian Manated Police, as shown by the receipt filed under date of December 12, 1945. It was reported to this editice by the police and was unnested to the Canadian on January 27, 1944. On December 13, 1945, at INEDA's request this camers was mailed to him at Greenwood, B. C.

In this file reveals no other property of any kind. No liabilities revealed

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

J. ///www.

December 21, 1945.